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CHANGE OF COMPANY NAME 
Notice is hereby given that the following name changes have been entered on the Register of Companies at Christchurch: 

Former Name 

Matthews Associates Limited 
Striker Holdings No.16 Limited 
Vernon Consulting & Woodservices Limited 
Percival Olivia Finance Limited 
Harcorp No 44 Limited 
Harcorp No 47 Limited 
Engelard Enterprises Limited 
Cavendish Gondolas Limited 
Mips Computer Systems Limited 
Hinds Agriculturtal Commodities Limited 
G. & J. Chapman Limited 

New Name 

Matthews Corporation Limited 
Bachops Gymnasium Limited 
Fisher Builders Limited 
Patriot Finance Limited 
Chester Equities Limited 
Baltrae Properties Limited 
Southern Classics Limited 
The Mount Cavendish Gondola Co Limited 
Masspar Computers Limited 
Agricom (New Zealand) Limited 
Channel Ten T.V. & Video Productions 

Limited 
Motivation Today Limited R. & S. Gleeson Limited 
Port Wine Holdings Limited Hatchi New Zealand Limited 
Havelock (Shelf Company No. 9) Limited Westward Ho Farming Company Limited 
Stavefield Holdings No.49 Limited New Indo Holdings Limited 
Tekapo Property Holdings Limited Kota Puna Park Limited 

L. A. SAUNDERS, District Registrar of Companies. 

Company Date of 
No. Change 

CH. 138557 3/4/91 
CH. 368095 2/4/91 
CH. 142602 8/4/91 
CH. 141243 9/4/91 
CH. 398092 11/4/91 
CH. 406691 11/4/91 
CH. 474590 11/4/91 
CH. 463279 11/4/91 
CH. 393571 11/4/91 
CH. 357264 11/4/91 
CH. 130488 15/4/91 

CH. 314900 
CH. 459597 
CH. 448979 
CH. 475223 
CH. 435706 

12/4/91 
16/4/91 
11/4/91 
10/4/91 
16/4/91 

cc4317 

Notice is hereby given that the following name changes have been entered on the Register of Companies at lnvercargill: 

Former Name 

lnvercargill Bulk Foods (1983) Limited 
Dave Jackson Shearing Limited 
T W & S J Howden Limited 
Alliance Group Limited 
Alliance Freezing Company 

Limited 
I.D. McKenzie Limited 

(Southland) 

A. J. GRAY, Assistant Registrar of Companies. 

New Name 

Parkside Panels (1990) Limited 
Western Southland Shearing Co Limited 
B.A. & N.J. Howden Limited 
Alliance Management Services Limited 
Alliance Group Limited 

Otautau Auto Services Limited 

Company Date of 
No. Change 

IN. 156184 11/3/91 
IN. 236182 9/4/91 
IN. 156768 8/4/91 
IN. 206927 22/4/91 
IN. 154786 22/4/91 

IN. 156292 23/4/91 

cc4337 

Notice is hereby given that the following name changes have been entered on the Register of Companies at Wellington: 

Former Name 

Thomall Fishmont Print Limited 
GC Mudgway Residential Developments 

Limited 
Wine & Food Fair Limited 
Robinson & Scrimgeour Limited 
Papin Design Limited 
Bassi Resources Limited 
Kufra Holdings Limited 
Continental Shelf Company (No.144) Limited 
Yana & Co Limited 
Capital Mags Limited 
Windmere Management Resources Limited 
D. M. DIVER, Assistant Registrar of Companies. 

New Name 

OEM Distributors Limited 
Emgee Developments Limited 

Hot Dogs & Nacho's NZ Limited 
Robinson Earthmovers Limited 
Barton Decorators Limited 
Mike Peryer Builders & Contractors Limited 
Braithwaite Richmond Limited 
PAF Corporate Services Limited 
Yana & Co (N.Z.) Limited 
Plumbing Systems (1990) Limited 
Mainland Minerals (NZ) Limited 

Company Date of 
No. Change 

WN. 468150 12/4/91 
WN. 321458 10/4/91 

WN. 028852 
WN. 017052 
WN. 501778 
WN. 499045 
WN. 494060 
WN. 437535 
WN. 486747 
WN. 466009 
WN. 389791 

8/4/91 
12/4/91 
10/4/91 
10/4/91 
18/4/91 
12/4/91 
10/4/91 
15/4/91 
8/4/91 

cc4338 

Notice is hereby given that the following name changes have been entered on the Register of Companies at Wellington: 

Former Name 

Human Space Limited 
Passero Productions Limited 
Education and Training in Aviation and Health 

Systems Consultancies Limited 
Merida Design Limited 
Oreti Time Share Village Limited 
Jossan Electric Limited 
Why Not Fishing Tours Limited 

New Name 

Unifor N .Z. Limited 
Coast Electrical Limited 
Productivity Plus Limited 

The Event Partnership Limited 
T erravita Resources Limited 
R & B Motor Services Limited 
Unicom Limited 

Company Date of 
No. Change 

WN. 472047 8/4/91 
WN. 495492 22/3/91 
WN. 433073 10/4/91 

WN. 494675 
WN. 297194 
WN. 029022 
WN. 482158 

8/4/91 
10/4/91 
8/4/91 

26/3/91 


