CHANGE OF COMPANY NAME

Notice is hereby given that the following name changes have been entered on the Register of Companies at Christchurch:

Former Name	New Name	Company No.	Date of Change	
Matthews Associates Limited		CH. 138557	3/4/91	
	Matthews Corporation Limited			
Striker Holdings No.16 Limited	Bachops Gymnasium Limited	CH. 368095	2/4/91	
Vernon Consulting & Woodservices Limited	Fisher Builders Limited	CH. 142602	8/4/91	
Percival Olivia Finance Limited	Patriot Finance Limited	CH. 141243	9/4/91	
Harcorp No 44 Limited	Chester Equities Limited	CH. 398092	11/4/91	
Harcorp No 47 Limited	Baltrae Properties Limited	CH. 406691	11/4/91	
Engelard Enterprises Limited	Southern Classics Limited	CH. 474590	11/4/91	
Cavendish Gondolas Limited	The Mount Cavendish Gondola Co Limited	CH. 463279	11/4/91	
Mips Computer Systems Limited	Masspar Computers Limited	CH. 393571	11/4/91	
Hinds Agriculturtal Commodities Limited	Agricom (New Zealand) Limited	CH. 357264	11/4/91	
G. & J. Chapman Limited	Channel Ten T.V. & Video Productions Limited	CH. 130488	15/4/91	
Motivation Today Limited	R. & S. Gleeson Limited	CH. 314900	12/4/91	
Port Wine Holdings Limited	Hatchi New Zealand Limited	CH. 459597	16/4/91	
Havelock (Shelf Company No. 9) Limited	Westward Ho Farming Company Limited	CH. 448979	11/4/91	
Stavefield Holdings No.49 Limited	New Indo Holdings Limited	CH. 475223	10/4/91	
Tekapo Property Holdings Limited	Kota Puna Park Limited	CH. 435706	16/4/91	
L. A. SAUNDERS, District Registrar of Companies.				
			cc4317	

Notice is hereby given that the following name changes have been entered on the Register of Companies at Invercargill:

Former Name	New Name	Company No.	Date of Change		
Invercargill Bulk Foods (1983) Limited	Parkside Panels (1990) Limited	IN. 156184	11/3/91		
Dave Jackson Shearing Limited	Western Southland Shearing Co Limited	IN. 236182	9/4/91		
T W & S J Howden Limited	B.A. & N.J. Howden Limited	IN. 156768	8/4/91		
Alliance Group Limited	Alliance Management Services Limited	IN. 206927	22/4/91		
Alliance Freezing Company (Southland) Limited	Alliance Group Limited	IN. 154786	22/4/91		
I.D. McKenzie Limited	Otautau Auto Services Limited	IN. 156292	23/4/91		
A. J. GRAY, Assistant Registrar of Companies.					
			cc4337		

Notice is hereby given that the following name changes have been entered on the Register of Companies at Wellington:

Former Name	New Name	Company No.	Date of Change	
Thomall Fishmont Print Limited	OEM Distributors Limited	WN. 468150	12/4/91	
GC Mudgway Residential Developments Limited	Emgee Developments Limited	WN. 321458	10/4/91	
Wine & Food Fair Limited	Hot Dogs & Nacho's NZ Limited	WN. 028852	8/4/91	
Robinson & Scrimgeour Limited	Robinson Earthmovers Limited	WN. 017052	12/4/91	
Papin Design Limited	Barton Decorators Limited	WN. 501778	10/4/91	
Bassi Resources Limited	Mike Peryer Builders & Contractors Limited	WN. 499045	10/4/91	
Kufra Holdings Limited	Braithwaite Richmond Limited	WN. 494060	18/4/91	
Continental Shelf Company (No.144) Limited	PAF Corporate Services Limited	WN. 437535	12/4/91	
Yana & Co Limited	Yana & Co (N.Z.) Limited	WN. 486747	10/4/91	
Capital Mags Limited	Plumbing Systems (1990) Limited	WN. 466009	15/4/91	
Windmere Management Resources Limited	Mainland Minerals (NZ) Limited	WN. 389791	8/4/91	
D. M. DIVER, Assistant Registrar of Companies.				
,,,			cc4338	

Notice is hereby given that the following name changes have been entered on the Register of Companies at Wellington:

Former Name	New Name	Company No.	Date of Change
Human Space Limited	Unifor N.Z. Limited	WN. 472047	8/4/91
Passero Productions Limited	Coast Electrical Limited	WN. 495492	22/3/91
Education and Training in Aviation and Health	Productivity Plus Limited	WN. 433073	10/4/91
Systems Consultancies Limited			
Merida Design Limited	The Event Partnership Limited	WN. 494675	8/4/91
Oreti Time Share Village Limited	Terravita Resources Limited	WN. 297194	10/4/91
Jossan Electric Limited	R & B Motor Services Limited	WN. 029022	8/4/91
Why Not Fishing Tours Limited	Unicom Limited	WN. 482158	26/3/91